Date
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/10/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/14/2020
1/14/2020
1/14/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/22/2020
1/23/2020
1/24/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/28/2020
1/2/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020

Ckeck or Draft
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT000003
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT000006
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT000003
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT
BANK-DRAFT000001
BANK-DRAFT000002
BANK-DRAFT
CHECK 004758
CHECK 004759
CHECK 004760
CHECK 004761
CHECK 004762
CHECK 004763
CHECK 004764
CHECK 004765
CHECK 004766
CHECK 004767
CHECK 004768
CHECK 004769
CHECK 004770
CHECK 004771
CHECK 004772
CHECK 004773
CHECK 004774

CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER
Payee
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
NEWPORT GROUP TRUST COMPANY
CENTRAL GA EMC
NEWPORT GROUP SPLIT
CENTRAL GA EMC
AT&T
AT&T
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
NEWPORT GROUP TRUST COMPANY
AFLAC
CENTRAL GA EMC
AT&T
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
NEWPORT GROUP TRUST COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
AMERICAN EXPRESS
VERIZON
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
NEWPORT GROUP TRUST COMPANY
SCANA ENERGY
PIERSON, TAMMIE
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
GA. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE CO
KRISTI ROWELL LOVELACE
VAUGHN,WRIGHT & BOYER, LLP
BENSON HAM VOIDED
SUNDEEN, NATALIE
FRANK N. WILDER IV
CINTAS CORPORATION 226
CITY OF FORSYTH
DANIELS, ALEXANDER
FREEMAN JR, JAMES
GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY
GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL C
GIRMA

Amount
15366.30
2084.36
607.68
989.08
580.07
365.30
18.49
245.25
14818.56
2060.05
636.93
2786.29
191.62
368.40
681.47
3075.97
110.37
15517.07
2158.24
531.34
11491
175.38
2441.88
3364.03
14829.40
2063.66
680.45
34.31
2500.00
25.00
60.00
93.93
25.00
800.00
1750.00
400.00
800.00
300.00
564.71
34821.73
500.00
120.00
1089.42
12300.00
1988.53



1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK

004775
004776
004777
004778
004779
004780
004781
004782
004783
004784
004785
004786
004787
004788
004789
004790
004791
004792
004793
004794
004795
004796
004797
004798
004799
004800
004801
004802
004803
004804
004805
004806
004807
004808
004809
004810
004811
004812
004813
004814
004815
004816
004817
004818
004819
004820
004821

GOVERNMENT WINDOW, LLC
IHS TECHNOLOGIES
METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS
MONROE COUNTY WATER DEPT
MUTUAL OF OMAHA
RICOH USA INC
SADDLER, DERRICK
SHRED MONSTER
OSG/SOUTHDATA
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
A-OK PORTABLES, LLC
ACE POLE COMPANY INC.
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES
CORE & MAIN, LP
CW MATTHEW CONTRACTING COMPANY
GRIFFIN LUMBER& HARDWARE
HAM'S NAPA AUTO PARTS
HUTCHINSON AUTO MALL
MACON SUPPLY
MID-STATE APPLIANCE REPAIR
MONROE COUNTY REPORTER
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
RED DOG PUBLIC SAFETY OUTFITTE
STEPHEN J. SAMPSON, PH.D
TRISTAR AMERICA, LLC VOIDED
TRISTAR AMERICA, LLC
BEDGOOD, MILTON BRIN
CHAMPION MORTGAGE
FLORINE, ASHLEY N
PHAM, THUY THI THU
STIDHAM, TODD R
PORTER, BETTY
PRITCHARD, BRENDA
SUPERIOR HAIR DESIGN
THERIEN, CHRISTOPHER
VICK, JOSEPH
ADC
AMERICAN TANK MAINTENANCE
ASCAP
BROOKS-BERRY-HAYNIE & ASSOCIAT
CASTLEBERRY DRUG CO.
CINTAS CORPORATION 226
CLARK NEXSEN, INC
CONSTANGY, BROOKS & SMITH, LLC
CORE & MAIN, LP
CW MATTHEW CONTRACTING COMPANY

8599.06
6995.57
4202.82
1.13
4197.87
380.04
280.00
35.00
951.18
6601.97
300.00
6133.00
113.40
1000.00
2316.00
602.40
1224.77
647.66
137.80
189.00
570.00
250.00
40.48
327.56
125.00
92900.00
92900.00
24.86
117.53
151.97
32.33
25.73
24.86
43.00
222.28
100.26
93.83
10177.00
45635.00
363.00
1857.60
120.45
1807.75
33544.40
85.50
10440.00
600.60



1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/10/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK

004822
004823
004824
004825
004826
004827
004828
004829
004830
004831
004832
004833
004834
004835
004836
004837
004838
004839
004840
004841
004842
004843
004844
004845
004846
004847
004848
004849
004850
004851
004852
004853
004854
004855
004856
004857
004858
004859
004860
004861
004862
004863
004864
004865
004866
004867
004868

D.I.M. LANDSCAPE, LLC
EVERGREEN PROPANE, LLC
FORSYTH CABLENET
FORSYTH FEED & SEED
FULLER, RODERICK
GEORGIA HARDWARE COMPANY
GEORGIA MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION
GEORGIA RURAL WATER ASSOCIATIO
HACH COMPANY
HAM'S NAPA AUTO PARTS
HAYGOOD, LYNCH, HARRIS & MELTO
ICJE
INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS, INC
KUBOTA LEASING
MACON SUPPLY
MIDDLE GEORGIA REGIONAL COMMIS
MONROE COUNTY REPORTER
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES/D
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
OFFICE SERVICES COMPANY
RADIATORSA4LESS & BATTERIES
RAFFIELD TIRE-MASTER
RICOH USA INC
OSG/SOUTHDATA
SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOG
THE HOME CITY ICE COMPANY
TRITECH FORENSICS
TWIN CHEMICALS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNITED SITE SERVICES
USA BLUE BOOK
UTILITY PARTNERS, LLC
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC
WILSON, ERIC
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
GA. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE CO
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AWG
MAPLES, KIMBERLY
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
GA. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE CO
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ALL SEASONS TREE SERVICE INC.
ALLDATA

1255.00
555.19
424.30
300.49

29.24
155.92
25426.50
350.00
836.40
758.67

1062.00
225.00

1011.26

1941.29
424.70

1338.03
282.00

40.00
138.05
111.60
109.00
453.08
154.22

1122.97

1389.50
253.30

54.20

3362.36
521.71
140.00
587.80

92243.67
607.30
139.20

45.00

60.00

1181.82

25.00
351.76
688.15

25.00

60.00

93.93

25.00
567.93

1500.00

1500.00



1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/17/2020
1/21/2020
1/21/2020
1/21/2020
1/21/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK

004869
004870
004871
004872
004873
004874
004875
004876
004877
004878
004879
004880
004881
004882
004883
004884
004885
004886
004887
004888
004889
004890
004891
004892
004893
004894
004895
004896
004897
004898
004899
004900
004901
004902
004903
004904
004905
004906
004907
004908
004909
004910
004911
004912
004919
004920
004921

ALLMAX
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHI
BIZZYBEE EXTERMINATORS
CARLISLE MEDICAL, INC
CINTAS CORPORATION 226
CITY OF FORSYTH
COLISEUM MEDICAL CENTER
COMP COMPLETE
CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO.
EVERGREEN PROPANE, LLC
FORSYTH CONVENTION & VISITORS
FREEMAN JR, JAMES
G & C'S LOCKSMITH, INC.
GA. DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS
GANTT, ALFRED
GEORGIA ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE
GEORGIA LIGHT BULB
GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL C
GRESCO UTILITY SUPPLIES, INC.
GRIFFIN LUMBER& HARDWARE
HAM'S NAPA AUTO PARTS
HEWETT, CHRIS
HOFSTADTER AND ASSOCIATES, INC
HUTCHINSON AUTO MALL
IHS TECHNOLOGIES
INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS, INC
MCGINTY-GORDON & ASSOCIATES
MEDCOM
MONROE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MONROE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
OFFICE SERVICES COMPANY
QUILL
RADIATORSA4LESS & BATTERIES
RAFFIELD TIRE-MASTER
RED DOG PUBLIC SAFETY OUTFITTE
STAR PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY,
SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOG
THE HOME CITY ICE COMPANY
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
REED & SHOWS METER REPAIR & SU
HILTON ATLANTA
HILTON ATLANTA
HILTON ATLANTA
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
GA. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

1670.00
45398.44
97.00
1115.25
548.63
13581.95
21572.42
7.00
506.00
2555.49
14578.17
180.00
725.05
3291.68
250.00
250.00
651.56
650.00
9185.80
904.35
206.21
48.72
6525.00
135.15
156.25
1226.54
6000.00
50.00
645.00
6462.27
73.11
11.97
205.99
109.00
679.62
752.83
240.90
1295.63
619.29
257.22
1900.00
644.00
644.00
644.00
45.00
60.00
1181.82



1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/28/2020
1/28/2020

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK

004922
004923
004924
004925
004926
004927
004928
004929
004930
004931
004932
004933
004934
004935
004936
004937
004938
004939
004940
004941
004942
004943
004944
004945
004946
004947
004948
004949
004950
004951
004952
004953
004954
004955
004956
004957
004958
004959
004960
004961
004962

TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE CO
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AWG
MAPLES, KIMBERLY
SAXON, RAY
APPLING, STANLEY
VAUGHN, CRYSTAL C
DUNN, CALEB
HEAD, MICHELLE
VAUGHN, THOMAS L
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
AIRGAS SOUTH
BIZZYBEE EXTERMINATORS
BROOKS-BERRY-HAYNIE & ASSOCIAT
CALIBRATION CONTROLS AUTOMATIO
CASTLEBERRY DRUG CO.

CITY OF FORSYTH
CLARK NEXSEN, INC
CUMMINS POWER SOUTH, LLC
CW MATTHEW CONTRACTING CVOIDED
EVERGREEN PROPANE, LLC
FULLER, RODERICK
GACP
GEORGIA HARDWARE COMPANY
GPAC, INC
HAM'S NAPA AUTO PARTS
HAMPTON INN & SUITES-JEKYLL IS
INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS, INC
IVIE, REGINA
MACON SUPPLY
MONROE COUNTY TAX COMMISVOIDED
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE SERVICES COMPANY
PETE REGULA
OSG/SOUTHDATA
SOUTHERN SAFETY SUPPLY COMPANY
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
SYNERGISTIC SOFTWARE, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
CUMMINS POWER SOUTH, LLC
GMA WORKERS COMPENSATION SELF

Total

25.00
35.43
114.70
125.91
138.78
133.91
56.09
24.86
1.88
24052.00
103.11
72.00
1857.60
1234.60
54.86
184.99
39770.00
1680.84
600.60
1852.50
28.57
375.00
8.53
125.00
480.65
274.00
505.64
92.00
560.00
212.80
70.78
357.44
401.77
340.00
1045.54
131.00
29.98
239.00
228.28
1066.94
136249.00

989932.27



